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March 27, 2020 

 
 
 
Dear Customer /Sundyne Channel Partner 
 
Subject: Sundyne Business Operating Update  
 
 
Like most companies, Sundyne has been affected by the COVID-19 crisis, which continues to 
evolve.  As with any other urgent situation, we face any change with the highest sense of 
responsibility towards our customers, partners and employees, all while following the guidelines and 
mandates of local, national and international authorities. 
 
While this is still a rapidly evolving situation, we are diligently trying to mitigate the negative impact 
of these circumstances.  We realize our customers and partners are also facing the same 
challenges and thought it would be prudent to inform you of our current state.  
 
Sundyne’s global manufacturing plants and offices remain open and operating.  Our intent is 
to continue to manufacture and ship product as timely as possible with as little risk to our employees 
and the communities in which we operate.  Should you have any questions or concerns feel free to 
contact our sales team who are there to support your needs. 
 
Our service support function is operational, and we will continue to deliver spare parts around the 
world.  To this effect, in case of any questions, concerns or needs, you can contact us at the email 
addresses and numbers below. 
 
 
 
Best Regards,  

 
Mark Sefcik  
CEO, Sundyne LLC  
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Sundyne Arvada Contacts:   
 
Reception:  

1-303-425-0800 / 1-866-SUNDYNE 
 

Field Service: 
Service@sundyne.com  
 

Aftermarket Spare Parts Weekend Only On-Call Support:  
1-303-810-5723 
 

Field Service Manager: Jim Brethauer 
James.Brethauer@sundyne.com / 1-720-416-1954 
 

Customer Service Manager: Eric Warren 
Eric.Warren@sundyne.com / 1-303-518-5842 
 

Global Field Service Manager: Rick Tarnow 
Rick.Tarnow@sundyne.com / 1-720-375-5712 
 

ChannelONE Program Manager, Global: Meredith Hagen 
Meredith.Hagen@sundyne.com / 1-720-326-9189 
 

Americas Regional Sales Manager, Oil & Gas: Keith Hamilton  
Keith.Hamilton@sundyne.com / 1-508-887-0141 
 

Americas Regional Sales Manager, Chemical & Industrial: Greg Hebert 
  Gregory.Hebert@sundyne.com / 1-720-297-1857 
 
Americas Regional Sales Manager, Aftermarket: Andrew Storer 
  Andrew.Storer@sundyne.com / 1-215-527-0327 
 
Asia Regional Sales Manager, New Units: David Looi 
  David.Looi@sundyne.com / +65  65682837 
 
Asia Regional Sales Manager, Aftermarket: Efly El-Juazy 
  Elfy.El-Juazy@sundyne.com / +65  65682833  
 
HMD Eastbourne Contacts: 
  
HMD Customer Support: customersupport@sundyne.com 
 
HMD Part Sales: HMDParts@sundyne.com  
 
HMD New Pumps: HMDPumps@sundyne.com  
 
HMD Emergency Hotline Telephone No: +44 (0) 7789 171645  
 
Sundyne International SA (SISA) Contacts :  
 
Reception :  
 +33 3 80 38 33 00 
 
Field Service :  
 emea.service@sundyne.com  
 
Aftermarket Service Director : Arnaud Tardieu 
 Arnaud.tardieu@sundyne.com / +33 6 74 82 71 79 
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Field Service Manager: Quentin Baricault 
 Quentin.Baricault@sundyne.com / +33 3 80 38 34 77 
 
Spare Part Service Manager: Christophe Dupuis 
 Christophe.Dupuis@sundyne.com / +33 3 80 38 34 71 
 
ChannelONE Program Manager, Global: Meredith Hagen  
 Meredith.Hagen@sundyne.com / 1-720-326-9189 
 
India Regional Sales Manager, Oil & Gas: Ganeish Waze  
 Ganeish.waze@sundyne.com / +91 99307 60722 
 
Europe Africa Regional Sales Manager: Alessandro Basile 
 Alessandro.basile@sundyne.com / +33 6 25 10 17 55 
 
Middle East Regional Sales Manager: Erwin Lequime 
 Erwin.lequime@sundyne.com / +971 56 477 1623 
 
Europe Regional Sales Manager Chemical & Industrial: Kris DeJonghe 
 Kris.Dejonghe@sundyne.com / +32 475 37 11 33  
 
Europe Africa End Users Regional Sales Manager: Arnaud Saunois  
 Arnaud.saunois@sundyne.com / +33 6 27 29 98 63 
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